

Summary of Bids Received

Project: Antioch Road District - 2011
Section: 11-01160-01-GM
Description: Pulverize and Resurface Various Township Roads
CPMS Pin: B-10460
Let Date: 03/22/2011

| Bidder | Address | City, State, Zip | Bond | Bid Price | % Over/Under Eng. Estimate | \$ Over/Under Eng. Estimate |
|----------------------------|--------------------|------------------------|----------|--------------|-------------------------------|--------------------------------|
| Payne & Dolan, Inc. | 28327 W. Route 173 | Antioch, IL 60002 | Bid Bond | \$114,238.95 | -16.41% | -\$22,428.05 |
| Peter Baker & Son Company | 1349 Rockland Road | Lake Bluff, IL 60044 | Bid Bond | \$119,661.00 | -12.44% | -\$17,006.00 |
| Curran Contracting Company | 286 Memorial Court | Crystal Lake, IL 60014 | Bid Bond | \$119,922.00 | -12.25% | -\$16,745.00 |
| Engineer's Estimate | | | | \$136,667.00 | | |

| | | | | | | | |
|--------------|-------|--------------|-------|-----------------|-------|--------------------------|-------|
| Design | _____ | IDOT(2) | _____ | Contract Bidder | _____ | MGB then Plan Rack | _____ |
| Finance | _____ | Bid Tab File | _____ | Resident Eng. | _____ | Administrative Assistant | _____ |
| Construction | _____ | Project File | _____ | Request By Mail | _____ | Mgr Capital Programming | _____ |

Return Bid Tabulation

Project: Antioch Road District - 2011
Section: 11-01160-01-GM
Description: Pulverize and Resurface Various Township Roads
CPMS Pin: B-10460
Let Date: 03/22/2011

| Item No. | Pay Code | Description | Quantity | Unit | Eng Estimate | | Curran Contracting Company | | Payne & Dolan, Inc. | | Peter Baker & Son Company | |
|------------------|----------|--|----------|-------|--------------|--------------|----------------------------|--------------|---------------------|--------------|---------------------------|--------------|
| | | | | | Unit Price | Extd. Price | Unit Price | Extd. Price | Unit Price | Extd. Price | Unit Price | Extd. Price |
| 1 | 40600100 | BITUMINOUS MATERIALS (PRIME COAT) | 658.00 | gal | \$3.00 | \$1,974.00 | \$2.00 | \$1,316.00 | \$0.05 | \$32.90 | \$2.30 | \$1,513.40 |
| 2 | 40600300 | AGGREGATE (PRIME COAT) | 6.00 | ton | \$1.00 | \$6.00 | \$1.00 | \$6.00 | \$1.00 | \$6.00 | \$1.00 | \$6.00 |
| 3 | 40603080 | HOT-MIX ASPHALT BINDER COURSE, IL-19.0, N50 | 912.00 | ton | \$66.00 | \$60,192.00 | \$55.75 | \$50,844.00 | \$55.75 | \$50,844.00 | \$54.15 | \$49,384.80 |
| 4 | 40603310 | HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, MIX "C", N50 | 673.00 | ton | \$75.00 | \$50,475.00 | \$72.00 | \$48,456.00 | \$72.85 | \$49,028.05 | \$73.60 | \$49,532.80 |
| 5 | X0326861 | PULVERIZATION | 7,280.00 | sq yd | \$2.75 | \$20,020.00 | \$2.40 | \$17,472.00 | \$1.35 | \$9,828.00 | \$2.55 | \$18,564.00 |
| 6 | X7010216 | TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION (SPECIAL) | 1.00 | l sum | \$4,000.00 | \$4,000.00 | \$1,828.00 | \$1,828.00 | \$4,500.00 | \$4,500.00 | \$660.00 | \$660.00 |
| Bid Total | | | | | | \$136,667.00 | | \$119,922.00 | | \$114,238.95 | | \$119,661.00 |

Return Bid Details

Project: Antioch Road District - 2011
Section: 11-01160-01-GM
Description: Pulverize and Resurface Various Township Roads
CPMS Pin: B-10460
Let Date: 03/22/2011

| Item No. | Pay Code | Description | Quantity | Unit | Eng Estimate | | Min. Bid Price | Max. Bid Price | Avg. Bid Price |
|------------------|----------|--|----------|-------|--------------|--------------|----------------|----------------|----------------|
| | | | | | Unit Price | Extnd. Price | | | |
| 1 | 40600100 | BITUMINOUS MATERIALS (PRIME COAT) | 658 | gal | \$3.00 | \$1,974.00 | \$0.05 | \$2.30 | \$1.45 |
| 2 | 40600300 | AGGREGATE (PRIME COAT) | 6 | ton | \$1.00 | \$6.00 | \$1.00 | \$1.00 | \$1.00 |
| 3 | 40603080 | HOT-MIX ASPHALT BINDER COURSE, IL-19.0, N50 | 912 | ton | \$66.00 | \$60,192.00 | \$54.15 | \$55.75 | \$55.22 |
| 4 | 40603310 | HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, MIX "C", N50 | 673 | ton | \$75.00 | \$50,475.00 | \$72.00 | \$73.60 | \$72.82 |
| 5 | X0326861 | PULVERIZATION | 7,280 | sq yd | \$2.75 | \$20,020.00 | \$1.35 | \$2.55 | \$2.10 |
| 6 | X7010216 | TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION (SPECIAL) | 1 | l sum | \$4,000.00 | \$4,000.00 | \$660.00 | \$4,500.00 | \$2,329.33 |
| Bid Total | | | | | | \$136,667.00 | | | |